Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S



101154582 PATENTS ONLY

FFICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Tomoyuki URA and Tsutomu SASAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒no	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Yamaha Corporation Internal Address:			
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	n date of the application is: <u>August 19 and 20, 1999</u> B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman, Esq. Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
original document. David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600 Name of Person Signing Signature	September 14, 1999 Date Der of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
V1999 DWRIYFN 00000144 09396097) Box Ass	ssioner for Patents signments n, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0823

Attorney Docket No. 25484, 758

	•	TOMOYUKI URA (5)	•	
		(1) TOPOTORI ORA (5) (5) (2) TSUTOMU SASAKI (6)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		
	• •	(4)		
•		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree (a) to assign, and hereby		
(9)	Insert name of	does assign, transfer and set over to YAMAHA CORPORATION		
	Assignoo	a corporation duly organized under and pursuant (10) to the law of Japan 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken.		
(10)	Incorporation of Assignoo			
11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of Japan (hereinalter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and intervention known as KEYBOARD MUSICAL INSTRUMENT, POSIT	orast in the	
(12)	Insert Identification of	Invention known as KEYBOARD MUSICAL INSTRUMENT, POSIT	ION SENS CORPORAT	
	Invention, such as Tille, Case Number or Fereign	THEREIN (Caso No		
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the U of America		
(13)	Insort Date of Signing	(13) on August 19, 1999 and August 20, 1999		
/	of Application			
	onal applications thereof ar deem necessary or expedie	proe(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any condition to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the such as the	he Assignee	
	orning this application or c	continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way orward with such interference.		
conn		grea(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be r sions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
State	4) The undersigned ag is palent to the Assignee.	groe(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	valid United	
Assig	e United States resulting fr gnee, as Assignee of the er	proby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Le rom said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereo alire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the e is (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith	l to the said intire interest	
	6) The undersigned h	oroby grant(s)		
	Stuprt L. Morkedooi	Reg. No. 28,600; David L. Honty, Reg. No. 31,323; William J. Robinson, Reg. I u, Reg. No. 33,262; Michael D. Scott, Reg. No. 27,384; David B. Abel, Reg. I Reg. No. 34,955; Joseph T. FitzGerald, Reg. No. 33,881; Randall L. Owen, Reg. I or, Reg. No. 34,549	No. 32,394;	
desi	rable in order to comply wi	the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be i Ith the rules of the United States Palent and Trademark Oillee for recordation of th i		
Date	5: 8-19, 1999 N	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date	: aug. 20, 1999 N	Jame of Inventor Tours Sasaki	(SEAL)	
	· ·	ame of inventor	(SEAL)	
		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
		Namo of Inventor		
		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Dat		Name of Inventor	(GEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0824